IN THE HIGH COURT OF NEW ZEALAND AUCKLAND REGISTRY

UNDER	the Local Government (Auckland Transitional Provisions) Act 2010 (LGATPA) and the Resource Management Act 1991 (RMA)
IN THE MATTER	of an appeal under section 158(1) of the LGATPA against a decision of the

LGATPA against a decision of the Auckland Council on a recommendation of the Auckland Unitary Plan Independent Hearings Panel (Hearings Panel) on the proposed Auckland Unitary Plan (Proposed Plan)

AND

BETWEEN

IN THE MATTER of Proposed Plan Hearing Topics 080 Rezoning and Precincts (General) and 081 Rezoning and Precincts (Geographical Areas)

> Villages of New Zealand (Pakuranga) Limited

> > <u>Appellant</u>

AND Auckland Council

<u>Respondent</u>

NOTICE OF DISCONTINUANCE 21 MARCH 2017

ATKINS | HOLM | MAJUREY

Helen Atkins PO Box 1585 Shortland Street AUCKLAND 1140 AND

TO: Auckland Council

This document notifies you that:

- 1. Villages of New Zealand (Pakuranga) Limited gives notice that it discontinues this appeal.
- 2. The respondent has confirmed that there is no issue as to costs.

DATE: 21 March 2017

ins

Helen Atkins

Legal Counsel for Villages of New Zealand (Pakuranga) Limited